	-24-2003
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Of 2346629
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth W. Walther	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lazer-Tek Designs, Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Na	
Other	
10/0/00	City: Las VegasState: NV Zip: 89118
12/9/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	 bers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name:Christopher R. Grobl, Esq. Internal Address:	ence   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00     Image: Constraint of the enclosed     Image: Constreact of the enclosed <td< th=""></td<>
Street Address:Silver State Legal	8. Deposit account number:
City: Las VegasState: _ <sup>NV</sup> _Zip: _ <sup>89103</sup>	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01/23/2003 LNUELLER 00000137 6087617 Mail doctments to be record	Signature II3/03 Date II3/0
/	
	PATENT REEL: 013678 FRAME: 054

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Assignment") is dated as of December 9, 2002, by Kenneth W. Walther ("Assignor"), in favor of Lazer-Tek Designs, Ltd., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under that certain patent for computer graphics system, more particularly described as U.S. Patent No. 6,087,617 (the "Intellectual Property").

Assignor hereby covenants that it will, at any time and from time to time upon written request therefor, execute and deliver to Assignee, its nominees, successors and/or assigns, any new or confirmatory instruments and do and perform any other acts which Assignee, its nominees, successors and/or assigns, may reasonably request in order to fully assign and transfer to and vest in Assignee, its nominees, successors and/or assigns, and protect its and/or their rights, title and interest in and enjoyment of, all of the assets of Assignor intended to be transferred and assigned hereby, or to enable Assignee, its nominees, successors and/or assigns, to realize upon or otherwise enjoy any such assets.

Assignor hereby agrees to indemnify, defend, protect and hold hannless Assignee from and against any and all liability, loss, cost, damage and expense (including, without limitation, attorneys' and paralegals' fees and costs) asserted against, incurred or suffered by Assignee relating to Assignor's obligations with respect to the Intellectual Property arising prior to the date hereof.

By its acceptance hereof, Assignee agrees to perform or cause to be performed Assignor's obligations, if any, under the Intellectual Property from and after the date of this instrument, and agrees to indemnify, defend, protect and hold Assignor harmless from and against any and all liability, loss, cost, damage and expense (including, without limitation, attorneys' and paralegals' fees and costs) asserted against, incurred or suffered by Assignor relating thereto and arising after the date bereof.

The provisions of this Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor, Assignee and their successors and permitted assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Kenneth W. Walther

ASSIGNEE:

which watter. Br:

a Nevada corporation By:

Lena Walther, President

Lazer-Tek Designs, Ltd.,

@\DATA\CORP108355\001\does\Assignamen\Kenneth-Final.dot

PATENT REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0547



L E G A L " A Division of GROBL & ASSOCIATES, Ltd.

## VIA CERTIFIED MAIL – RRR ARTICLE NO. 7002 1000 0005 0252 8518

January 13, 2003

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

## **RE: PATENT NO.:** 6,087,617

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for please find the following documents pertaining to the above-referenced patent for recording:

- 1. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet, along with two (2) copies thereof;
- 2. An originally executed *Assignment of Intellectual Property*, along with two (2) copies thereof;
- 3. A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recording fees for this Assignment; and
- 4. A self-addressed stamped envelope for return of this Assignment.

If all seems to be in order, please record this Assignment and return the recorded copies to our office using the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. In addition, upon return of this Assignment, please inform us if this Assignment will also change the ownership of record. If it does not, upon return of this Assignment, kindly our office the information on how to do so in order for our office to update the ownership of record to reflect this Assignment.

Should you have any questions, or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact our office. Thank you for your professional courtesy with regard to this matter.

Very Truly Yours,

Brent Parker Law Clerk to Christopher R. Grobl, Esq.

Enclosures (As stated above)

4625 W. Nevso Drive • Las Vegas, NV 89103 Telephone (702) 253-7870 • Facsimile (702) 253-9240 • www.silverstatelegal.com

RECORDED: 01/22/2003

## PATENT REEL: 013678 FRAME: 0548